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Figure 4: Gender gap in Internet usage by region, 2018-2020
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Over the three-year period there
was a decline in the gender gap
across all regions, the only
exception being the America’s which
is the only region where women are
estimated to use the Internet more
than men and hence the gender gap
is displayed as negative,

Source: Gendered Nature of Digital Inequality:
Evidence for Policy Considerations Background
paper prepared by: Alison Gillwald & Andrew
Partridge* Research ICT Africa.
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Figure 7: Relationship between Internet penetration and gender inequality

90%
80%

78%

7%

Gender gap
8
*

mmm Gender gap  =@==|nternet penetration

Source: 2018 After Access survey data
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Source: Gendered Nature of Digital
Inequality: Evidence for Policy
Considerations Background paper
prepared by: Alison Gillwald &
Andrew Partridge* Research ICT
Africa.
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Figure 9: Female Internet access by age and education level
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Figure 10: Female Internet access by country and geographic location type
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Figure 12: Gender disparity in mobile phone ownership in Africa and the Global South
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Figure 13 : Gender disparity in Internet use in Africa and the Global South
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